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OFFICE MEMORANDUM 
SUBJECT: Nomination of Chief Data Officer for the Department of Legal Affairs as per National Data Sharing and Accessibility Policy (NDSAP). 

The Competent Authority in the Department has nominated Dr. Rajiv Mani, Joint Secretary & Legal Adviser as Chief Data Officer in place of Shri Ajay Gupta, OSD(IT) for the purposes of coordination and facilitating the release of datasets from this Department on Open Government Data (OGD) Platform India, as per NDSAP. He will be assisted in this subject matter by Sh. Bani Brata Roy, Director. The details of the officer are as under: 

Dr. Rajiv Mani 
Joint Secretary & Legal Adviser 
Room No - 407(A), 4th floor, A- Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi -110001 
011-23384836 (Telefax) 
9873345042 

rajiv.mani68@gov.in 

Name 
Designation 
Postal Address (Office) 

Phone (Office) 

Mobile No. 
NIC Email Address 

519 2 
(Raghunathan T.V ) Under Secretary to the Govt. of IndiaTo 

Department of Electronics and Information Technology National Informatics Centre 
[Ms. Neeta Verma, Director General] 
A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi. 

Copy to 
Sr. PPS to JS & LA (Dr. Rajiv Mani) Sh. Bani Brata Roy, Director 
All Data Contributors in Department of Legal Affairs The Incharge, Central Agency Section, New Delhi The Under Secretary, Law Commission of India, New Delhi. The Incharge, Branch Secretariats, Kolkata/Mumbai/Chennai/Bengaluru 
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2. 

3. 
4. 
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6. 

Copy for information to 
PPS to Law Secretary 
All Group Heads 

1. 
2. 
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